

Spl. El. 06/ 2023
CNR No. WBBK 01-000081-2023
J. O Code – WB 00815

Order No. 24 Dated, 11.07.2025:

Today is fixed for consideration of Charge.

The sole accused on c.b is present by filing hajira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused praying for time for consideration of Charge on the ground stated in the petition.

Allowed.

To 29. 10. 2025 for consideration of Charge.

Sd/- D. K. Goswami
Judge Special Court (EL)
Bankura