

Present : Joyprakash Roy, Family Court, Bankura is in charge  
J.O . Code No WB 0831  
Spl El 06/2023  
Regi No. 06/2023

Order No 25

Dated 29.10.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.  
Accused person on CB is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.  
Prayer is considered and allowed.  
Ld PP in-charge is present.  
Regular P.O. is on leave.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix 12.03.2026 for consideration of charge.  
Accd on C.B as before.

Judge, Special Court ( EL)  
Bankura ( In charge )